Principal Interest Total
37,299$  1,579$   38,878$

7,010   688   7,698
4,985   147   5,132

Total 49,294$  2,414$   51,708$

Source:  The Town of Trophy Club Annual Comprehensive Financial Report.

2027

The following is a schedule by year of payments under the leases as of September 30, 2024:

Year Ending
September 30,

2025
2026

FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ISSUER

   Per Capita 2025 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation  -
Population:  1990 -3,922;  2000 - 6,350;  2010 - 10,500; 2020 - 13,688; Current (Estimate) -

Per Capita General Obligation Debt-

Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2017

Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2021

2025 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation

A-1

PRO FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS TABLE 4

Fiscal Year Current Total Combined
Ending 9-30 Debt Service Principal Interest Total Debt Service*

2025 2,938,796$   -$   -$   -$   2,938,796$
2026 2,076,511   670,000   424,708   1,094,708   3,171,220
2027 2,073,980   830,000   353,250   1,183,250   3,257,230
2028 2,075,766   375,000   323,125   698,125   2,773,891
2029 1,953,712   390,000   304,000   694,000   2,647,712
2030 1,951,026   410,000   284,000   694,000   2,645,026
2031 1,676,175   430,000   263,000   693,000   2,369,175
2032 1,684,100   455,000   240,875   695,875   2,379,975
2033 1,677,775   480,000   217,500   697,500   2,375,275
2034 1,550,775   500,000   193,000   693,000   2,243,775
2035 1,506,275   530,000   167,250   697,250   2,203,525
2036 1,506,600   555,000   140,125   695,125   2,201,725
2037 900,600   585,000   111,625   696,625   1,597,225
2038 655,650   615,000   81,625   696,625   1,352,275
2039 652,250   645,000   50,125   695,125   1,347,375
2040 653,200   680,000   17,000   697,000   1,350,200
2041 653,450   -   -   -   653,450
2042 435,200   -   -   -   435,200
2043 433,500   -   -   -   433,500

27,055,341$   8,150,000$   3,171,208$   11,321,208$   38,376,549$
__________
*  Preliminary; subject to change.  Interest calculated for illustration purposes only.

TAX ADEQUACY TABLE 5

2025 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation 2,776,297,679$
Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements (Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-27)* 3,257,230$   *
Indicated required I&S Fund Tax Rate at 99% Collections to produce Maximum Debt Service requirements 0.11851$   *
__________

*  Preliminary; subject to change.

The Certificates *

Note: Above computations are exclusive of investment earnings, delinquent tax collections and penalties and interest on delinquent tax